IECEx  Certificate
 of Conformity
INTERNATIONAL ELECTROTECHNICAL COMMISSION
IEC Certification Scheme for Explosive Atmospheres
for rules and details of the IECEx Scheme visit www.iecex.com
Certificate No.: IECEx EXA 14.0001 Issue No: 1 Certificate history:
Issue No. 1 (2015-10-20)
Issue No. 0 (2014-07-21)Status: Current

11, evaluation of intrinsic safety parameters of installed antenna coupler according to installed radio transmitter devices)
●
Updated codification of product (nomenclature)●
Annex:
IECEx_EXA_14_0001_ISSUE No_1_annex_01.pdf
Page 5 of 5
Ex-Agencija
Industrijska 25
10001 Sveta Nedelja
Croatia
ANNEX to IECEx EXA 14.0001
Issue No. 1
Date: 2015-10-20 Page: 1 of 5
Ex-Agencija, HR, 10431 Sveta Nedelja, Industrijska 25
The WA and WS type control units consist of an Ex d / Ex tb enclosure with threaded cover, made of
aluminum with internal volume of 1020 cm3 for WA type, or stainless steel and 1167 cm3 for WS type. They
can be used to enclose a wide range of electronic devices, such as radio modems, transceivers, repeaters,
Ethernet access point, Ethernet switches, terminals, etc...
Enclosures have max 4 cable/conduit entries. To provide IP6X for Ex tb, an elastomeric O-ring is placed
between the cover and the body of the enclosure.
Only WS type is suitable for underground mining applications.
New optional assembly is added, consisting of WA or WS enclosure with certified Antenna Coupler
AXabcdefX series (IECEx DNV 11.0015U) attached to its cable entries.
Antenna couplers act as a capacitive coupling between an RF transmitter installed in an enclosure and a
passive antenna installed outside the enclosure. It is designed to be mounted to the cable entry of a
flameproof enclosure engaged in a threaded flameproof joint. The antenna coupler blocks DC signals and
provides very high impedance to low frequency AC signals.
Ambient temperature range depends on type of radio transmitting device installed inside control unit housing.
Refer to Table 1 where complete list of optional types of installed radio transmitting devices is given together
with ambient temperature range for each device. Table 2, Table 3 and Table 4 contain cross reference
showing relation between applicable combination of gas group, maximum allowable antenna gain and type
of antenna coupler for type of installed device.
Technical data (option without antenna coupler)
Max. Power Dissipation: 24W
Max. Voltage: 125 Vdc or 250 Vac
The equipment is intended to be used in an ambient temperature range according to the following table:
Gas Dust Ta
T4 140 °C -60°C ≤ Ta ≤ 105 °C
T5 110 °C -60°C ≤ Ta ≤ 80 °C
T6 110 °C -60°C ≤ Ta ≤ 60 °C
Technical data (option with antenna coupler)
Max. Power Dissipation: 24W
Max. Voltage: 125 Vdc or 250 Vac
Refer to Table 1, Table 2, Table 3 and Table 4.
Ex-Agencija
Industrijska 25
10001 Sveta Nedelja
Croatia
ANNEX to IECEx EXA 14.0001
Issue No. 1
Date: 2015-10-20 Page: 2 of 5
Ex-Agencija, HR, 10431 Sveta Nedelja, Industrijska 25
Type designation coding
X WA xxx xx - xx x xx - xxxxx
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8
1 – Family
H -> Empty enlcosure
S -> Enclosure supply with electronic device
2 – Housing  (2 digits)
WA  WA series made in aluminum
WS  WS series made in stainless steel
3 – Device code  (3 digits)
Identify the device installed (type, model and manufacturer)
4 – Antenna coupler  (2 digits)
Identify the series and quantity of Solexy Antenna Coupler assembled on enclosure (optional accessories,
00 identify an enclosure without Solexy Antenna Coupler)
5 – Cable Entries  (2 digits)
Identify the cable entries combination
6 – Colour - Brand  (1 digit)
Identify the colour of housing and/or brand
7 – Marking  (2 digits)
Identify the Ex marking
8 – Special Execution  (5 digits)
Identify special execution
Ex-Agencija
Industrijska 25
10001 Sveta Nedelja
Croatia
ANNEX to IECEx EXA 14.0001
Issue No. 1
Date: 2015-10-20 Page: 3 of 5
Ex-Agencija, HR, 10431 Sveta Nedelja, Industrijska 25
Table 1
Device
code
Ambient temperature range (°C)
WA WS
max min max min
310 72 -30 70 -30
320 74 -30 73 -30
340 74 -30 72 -30
341 70 -30 65 -30
370 75 -40 70 -40
510 70 -30 65 -30
540 70 -30 65 -30
570 75 -40 70 -40
110 69 -20 62 -20
111 62 -20 49 -20
160 62 -20 49 -20
16A 66 -20 57 -20
16B 69 -20 62 -20
161 69 -20 62 -20
162 62 -20 49 -20
16C 66 -20 57 -20
16D 69 -20 62 -20
163 62 -20 49 -20
16E 66 -20 57 -20
16F 69 -20 62 -20
167 62 -20 49 -20
16G 66 -20 57 -20
16H 68 -20 61 -20
Ux0 68 -20 61 -20
Ux1 68 -20 61 -20